

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====

A M CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 07/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

Shri A. M. Chauhan, party in person seeks some time. At his
request, stand over to **21.02.2019**.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA