

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL
EVIDENCES) NO. 1 of 2019

In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner

for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for
the Respondent No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 25/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

When the matter is called out, party-in-person is not present.

Shri Jayswal, learned AGP, who appears on advance copy submitted that the petitioner on the ground of pendency of this petition was seeking adjournment before the Inquiry Officer who was ordered to complete the inquiry within three months and the three months time is thus wiled away for such fashion and then there is ground taken that the inquiry cannot be proceeded with.

Be that as it may. We do not propose to pass any order in absence of party-in-person. Put up on 26.03.2019. Office is directed to inform party-in-person about the next date of hearing with specific observation that in case, if there is any default in appearance the Court may pass appropriate order.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

Pankaj

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)