

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====

A M CHAUHAN**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 others**

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner

for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP(99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**and****HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 09/09/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

The party-in-person tenders rejoinder affidavit. He is permitted to file the same in the registry. Shri Dharmesh Devnani, learned AGP seeks time. At his request, matter is kept on 14th October 2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)**(A. P. THAKER, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD...