

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018****A M CHAUHAN****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 others**

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner

for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP(99) for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**and****HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 21/01/2020****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Learned AGP seeks time. Granted. At her request, matter is kept on 11th February 2020. The interim arrangement/relief, if any may continue till then.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)**(A. P. THAKER, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD...