

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====

A M CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 12/03/2020

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader requires time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Request is acceded to. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 26.03.2020 with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on or before 09.04.2020.
4. Party-in-person desire more time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder.
5. Let the matter appear on 15.06.2020.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

(MS GITA GOPI,J)

M.M.MIRZA