

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

A M CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**
and
HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 06/10/2021

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

Learned Party-in-Person points out that at
Serial No.16 of the Board, Civil Application is
listed.

We do not find the statement correct.
Therefore, Registry shall verify about the Civil
Application of learned Party-in-Person, if any. If it
is there, list it on Board on 18th October, 2021 with
the present Special Civil Application.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

ANUP