

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 08/12/2021****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)**

It was given out to the Court that petitioner seeking to appear as party-in-person has forwarded a Note dated 8.12.2021 conveying that his health is indisposed. The said communication shall be kept on record. Stand over to 11.1.2022.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)**(SANDEEP N. BHATT, J)**

Manshi