

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====
A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR SAHIL TRIVEDI, AGP(99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 25/01/2022

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)**

The order under challenge in this Special Civil Application is dated 10.9.2018 passed by Central Administrative Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench, whereby the respondent authorities were granted time of three months to conclude the inquiry which the petitioner party-in-person has been facing.

While learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Sahil Trivedi stated that since the said period of three months is over, nothing would survive in the present petition. On the other hand, party-in-person insists that there is order dated 12.3.2020 passed by the co-ordinate Bench wherein affidavit-in-reply was directed to be filed and the affidavit-in-rejoinder was directed to

be filed Learned party-in-person insists that the affidavit-in-reply should be filed by the respondent. Learned Assistant Government Pleader also seeks time for the purpose.

Stand over to 23.2.2022, to which party-in-person has no objection.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

Manshi