

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE**Date : 23/02/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)**

After relying on the decision in **Prem Nath Bali Vs. Registrar, High Court of Delhi and Another being Civil Appeal No.958 of 2010**, more particularly paragraph No.33 thereof, learned party-in-person Mr.A.M. Chauhan wanted the court to consider this petition finally, therefore Rule, returnable on 11.4.2022.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)**(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)**

Manshi