

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018**

=====
A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 11/04/2022

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)**

The petitioner party-in-person was not present when the petition was called out even in the second session. Neither any mention was made nor any request was advanced. The petition could not proceed for want of presence of the party-in-person.

The petition could have been dismissed for want of prosecution. However, in larger interest of justice, stand over to 29.04.2022.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)**(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)**

SHRIJIT PILLAI