

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 27/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

Mr. A. M. Chauhan, the party-in-person is requiring to argue the matter. Today, since the same is not possible, the matter is being posted on 17/08/2022.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

ILA