

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND L SHARMA(1714) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Not before the Bench, wherein one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S.Supehia) is a member.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

NVMEWADA/72