

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21857 of 2005

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2016

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21857 of 2005

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

AM CHAUHAN, ADVOCATE

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SHUSHIL R SHUKLA(5603) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

The party in person requests for time to engage another counsel and is granted two weeks' time. Re-list on 05.05.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Mehul Desai