

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16502 of 2018

=====

A M CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Registry is put the retirement memo stated to have been filed by the learned Advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi. Re-list on 11.06.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Mehul Desai